36650000C02

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1307701068 Fee: \$40.00

RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Affidavit Fee:

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/18/2013 10:28 AM Pg: 1 of 2

MAHER NAKLAWI 1855 ROYAL BIRKDALE DA VERNUN HILLS, LE 60061

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:

NEAL ROSS, ATTY 670 N. CEPRK, #300-W CHICAJU, 1-60654

PREPARED BY:

David T. Cohen & Associates, Ltd. 10729 W. 159th Street Orland Park, IL 60467 (708) 460-7711

2/2

SPECIAL WARRA'ITY DEED

Cof

(Corporation to Individuals)

THE GRANTOR, TCF NATIONAL BANK, a federal banking institution created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States of America, and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, having its principal office at the following address: 800 Burn Ridge Parkway, Burn Ridge, IL 60527, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100THS (\$10.00) DOLLARS, in hand paid, and pursuant to the authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation CONVEYS AND WARRANTS to MAHER NAHLAWI, Siegle person never having Vernon Hillinois to wit:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1: UNIT NO. 2806 AND P-5721 IN THE PRIVATE RESIDENCES AT ONTARIO PLACE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF BLOCK 36 IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID ADDITIONS BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH FRACTION OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, INCOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO 0530118066, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FORTH 15C //

PARCEL 2: NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, USE, SUPPORT AND ENJOYMENT, AS SET FORTH IS AND CREATED BY THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0530118065.

P-タラント COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 10 E. ONTARIO STREET, 2806, CHICAGO, IL 60611

PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 17-10-111-014-1232 & 17-10-111-014-1592

| REAL ESTATE TRANSFER | | 02/28/2013 |
|----------------------|---------------------|-------------|
| | CHICAGO: | \$1 425.00 |
| | CTA: | \$570.00 |
| and the second | TOTAL: | \$1,995.00 |
| 17-10-111-014-1 | 232 2013020160298 | 34 U116MC |

| × | | - 1.0mg |
|----------------------|-----------|------------------|
| REAL ESTATE TRANSFER | | 02/28/2013 |
| | СООК | \$95.00 |
| | ILLINOIS: | \$1 90.00 |
| | TOTAL: | \$285.00 |

1307701068D Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR, for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby covenants and represents that it has not done, or suffered to be done, anything whereby the premises hereby conveyed is, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as recited herein, and that it will warrant and defend the premises against all persons lawfully claiming by, through or under grantor, subject to: general real estate taxes not yet due or payable, any special assessments not yet due or payable; building, building line and use or occupancy restrictions, conditions and covenants of record; zoning laws and ordinances, easements for public utilities; drainage ditches, feeders and drain tile, pipe or other conduit and all other matters of record affecting the property.